
 [GeV]
2µT, 

p0 5 10 15 20

C
an

di
da

te
s/

0.
50

G
eV

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000 +Kψ/J → +B
Data
MC simulation

CMS Preliminary  (13 TeV)-116 fb

 [GeV]
T

p
0 5 10 15 20

ra
tio

0.8
1

1.2 )-µθcos(
1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1

C
an

di
da

te
s/

0.
05

5000

10000

15000
CMS Preliminary  (13 TeV)-116 fb

)-µθcos(
1− 0.5− 0 0.5 1

ra
tio

0.8
1

1.2  [ps]τ
0 2 4 6 8 10

C
an

di
da

te
s/

0.
20

ps

10000

20000

30000

CMS Preliminary  (13 TeV)-116 fb

t [ps]
0 2 4 6 8 10

ra
tio

0.8
1

1.2


